

KAVITA DEVI AND ORS Vs. DINESH SHARMA AND ORS

03.12.2025

Present: Sh. Dilip Kumar and Ms. Saraswati (through VC),  
Ld.counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Yogeshwar Singh, Ld. Counsel for insurance  
company(through VC)  
R1 and R2 are yet to be served.

Ld.counsel for ins.co has confirmed having been  
supplied with copy of ordersheet passed by Ld.MACT, Bihar  
showing that the claimant has withdrawn his claim from MACT  
Bihar. Ld.counsel further submits that there is a possibility for  
settlement.

At request, matter be put up for Pre Lok Adalat  
hearing on **07.01.2026**.

**(Charu Gupta)**

PO-MACT-01 (South-East)

Saket Court/New Delhi/03.12.2025(s)