

MACT: 1384/24
Kavita Devi v. Dinesh Sharma

07.01.2026

PRE LOK ADALAT SITTING

Present: Sh. Dalip Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner (through VC)
Sh. Yogeshwar Singh, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

WS was filed on behalf of R-3&R-4/Bajaj General Ins. Co. however Ld. Counsel for insurance company is ready for settlement. Petitioner also has no objection to settlement. Parties have agreed that income of the victim may be assessed on the basis of minimum wages of Bihar.

At joint request, matter be put up for lok adalat hearing on
10.01.2026.

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT -01 (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi/07.01.2026