

*VC of this court is not working today.*

10 MACT 1384/24

KAVITA DEVI AND ORS Vs. DINESH SHARMA AND ORS  
18.03.2026

Present: Sh. Dilip Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Yogeshwar Singh , Ld. Counsel for insurance  
company.

Ld.counsel for petitioner is ready to settle the claim  
for a sum of Rs.24 lacs while Ld.counsel for ins.co submits that  
till date he has only approval of Rs.23 lacs. Ld.counsel for ins.co  
seeks some more time for revising the offer.

At request, matter be put up on **22.03.2026** at  
National Lok Adalat.

**(Charu Gupta)**

Ld.PO, MACT-01(South-East)  
Saket Court/New Delhi/18.03.2026